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PROJECT FINANCIAL STATUS REPORT
COUNTY BUILDING PROJECTS

PREPARED BY DOUGLAS L. CONWAY
SCBCCC MEETING DATE OCTOBER 26, 2010

clp RECOMMENDED | REVISED PAYMENT ORIGINAL CHANGE  ANTICIPATED REVISED GAIN cosT PROJECT
LINE | SQUARE % PROJECT DESCRIPTION ciP CIP TO CONTRACT(S) ORDERS FUTURE CONTRACT(S} QR PER SQFT STATUS
ITEM# | FEET COMP ADJUSTMENT(S) TOTALS DATE AMOUNT ITEMS AMOUNT {LCSS)
BUSHNELL CAMPUS RENOVATIONS :
1 22,000 2% [JUDICIAL CENTER RENOVATIONS 18T FL $3,236,111 0] $3,236,111 $72,020 74,520 $0 $3,161,591 $3,236,111 $0 $147 SCHEMATIC DESIGN
2 11,816 7% |HISTORIC COURTHOUSE - 1ST FLOOR - STATE ATTORNEY $1,308,577 50| 51,308,577 $90,335 $132,218 50 $1,176,361 $1,308,577 30 $109.82 DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
3 16,000 1% |HISTORIC COURTHOUSE 2ND FLOOR $720,000 30 $720,000 $6,080 $41,760 30 $678,240 $720,000 30 345 SCHEMATIC DESIGN
4 16,000 1% |HISTORIC COURTHOUSE 3RD FLOOR $720,000 50 $720,000 $6,825 $43,506 50 $676,494 $720,000 (30 $45.00 DESIGN PHASE
5 45,000 1% |HISTCRIC COURTHOUSE EXTERIOR ENVELOPE $500,000 50 $500,000 $6,180 $6,450 $0 $493,550 $500,000 30 $1 1‘ DESIGN PHASE
6 5,000 60% |COURTHOUSE SECURITY VESTIBULE \ RESTRCOMS $2,028,745 0]  $2,028,745 $1,213,345 $1,482,007 $362,747 $183,980 $2,028,745 30 $408 FINISH TRADES WOCRKING
AND SECURITY DOORS FOR BOTH FAGILITIES
33,916 BUSHNELL CAMPUS RENOVATIONS TOTAL $8,513,433 $0) 58,513,433 $1,394,755 $1,780,459 $362,747 $6,370,226 $8,513,433 $0 $251
JAIL EXPANSION PROJECT FACILITIES GONTRACGT CLOSE - OUT PHASE - 02 26 2010
CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES ~ CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN
7 20,335 IMMEDIATE NEEDS FACILITY CONTRACT DEFICIENGIES - CORREGTIVE ACTION PLAN
8 191052 180 BED HOUSING FACILITY CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN
9 5I521 KITCHEN FACILITY CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN
10 44'699 INTAKE AND RELEASE FACILITY CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN
11 1:955 VIDEQ VISITATION CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN
EQUIP - VIDEQ CARRELS - LAUNDRY & KITCHEN - BEDS
JAIL CONST. MGT FEE
12 MAIN JAIL (1988) RENCVATIONS $1,500,000 $0]  $1,500,000 $30,499 $160,541 $0 $1,339,459 $1,500,000 $0 MECH. ELEC. PLUMB & SECURITY DESIGN
13 45,599 73% | THE VILLAGES SUMTER COUNTY SERVICE CENTER & LIBRARY $8,000,000 $0] $8,000,000 $5,842,885 $6,210,128 $15,930 $1,773,842 $8,000,000 (30 $175 TCO ISSUES 09 16 2010 - MOVED 18T FL 09 17 2010
FIRE STATION PROJECTS
14 5,850 11% | FIRE & RESCUE STATION 31 AT WILDWOOD - RENOVATION $332,000 $0 $332,000 $38,061 $45,635 $7,938 $278,427 $332,000 30 $57 SELECTION COMMITTEE IS REVIEWING
15 5,355 11% [FIRE & RESCLE STATION 32 AT OXFORD - RENCOVATION $352,000 30 $352,000 $39,286 $47,268 $851 $303,881 $352,000 (30 364 SELECTION COMMITTEE IS REVIEWING
16 7,870 4% [FIRE & RESCUE STATION 22 AT WEST BUSHNELL - PROTOTYPE $1,131.4563 S0 $1,131,453 349,778 $1,119.268 $12,187 $0 $1,181,453 (€ 5144 AWARD CONTRACT 10 12 2010
17 7.870 7% FIRE & RESCUE STATION 33 AT COLEMAN - PROTOTYPE $1,234,053 50|  $1,234,053 $91,058 $1,214,075 $19,878 §0 $1,234,053 {50 §167 AWARD CONTRACT 10 12 2010
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE PROJEC'?;S
FEMA GROUNDHOG DAY GRANTS * _
18 56% | LAKE PANASOFFKEE COMMUNITY CENTER - phase 1 $36,000 $12,000 $48,000 $27,000 $33,887 50 514,113 $48,000 30 CANCEL GRANT WITH STATE OF FLORIDA
19 15% [ SHERIFF'S ADMINISTRATION OFFICE - BUSHMELL $22,034 $7,345 $20,37% $4,500 $4,500 $0 $24,87¢ $29,379 30 AWARDED CONTRACT 08 14 2010
ERR 69% [ BUSHNELL COMMUNITY CENTER $12,780 $4,250 $17,000 $11,704 $11,704 $0 $5,206 $17,000 30 AWARDED CONTRACT 0% 14 2010
ERR] ERR} [PROJECT TOTALS | $21,133,723] $23,595] $21,157,318] $7,529,526 | $10,627,464 | $419,632] $10,110,223 ] $21,157,319] 313
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ID | Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessore | Res |[ber 11___ | November 1 | November 21 [December 11 |
3 MNan 1(}:117i10f24510!31| 117 11/14}1/21 11/28!1215 12!1212/1912!2§
2 | JUDICIAL CENTER - RENOVATIONS 1ST FLOOR ONLY 1759 daysé © Wed 202008 Fri 11!14;145 """
3 SPACE PROGRAM ' 75 déys§ Wed 2/20/08 Mon 6/2/08
4 EVALUATE EXISTING BUILDING 75 days Wed 2/20/08 Mon 6/2/08 5
5 CONCEPTUAL DESIGN PHASE FOR OPTIONS & FEASIBILITY 225 days | Tue 6/3/08  Tue 5/1 9/09%
6 FINAL DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS - 90 days; ~ Mon 12/2/13 Fri 4/4/141
7 BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION PHASE 160 days Mon 4/7/14 Fri 11/14/14 6
8 " |HISTORIC COURTHOUSE RENOVATIONS 1ST FLOOR 951 days? Mon 12/3/07 Fri 7122111 |
9 SPACE PROGRAM 40 days? Wed 2/20/08 Mon 4/14/08 '
. |
10 EVALUATE EXISTING BUILDING 39 days Wed 2/20/08 Fri 4/1 1!085
11 CONCEPTUAL DESIGN PHASE FOR OPTIONS & FEASIBILITY 37 days Mon 3/31/08 Tue 5/20!08;
12 SCBOCC APPROVAL OF FINAL DESIGN PHASE FEES 1 day Tue 5/27/08 Tue 5/27/08 | 11
13 FINAL DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS 535 days Wed 5/28/08 Tue 6/15/10 12
14 BIDDING PHASE 60 days Mon 11/15/10 Fri 204111 }
15 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 120 days| Mon 2/7/11 Fri 7/22/11 14
16 1 day?é Mon 12/3/07 Mon 12/3/07
7 HISTORIC COURTHOUSE RENOVATIONS 2ND FLLOOR 383 days | Mon 3/1/10 Wed 8/17/11
18 DESIGN PHASE 176 days% Mon 3/1/10 Fri 10/20/10°
18 PERMIT 30 days Mon 11/1/40 Fri 1211010 18
20 BIDDING 45 daysg Mon 11/15/10 Fri 1/14/11
2 CONSTRUCTION PHASE (upon completion of the 1st floor) 150 days? Mon 1/17/11 Frig/2/11120
22 FACILITY SET-UP AND OCCUPANCY 3 days Mon 8/15/11 Wed 8/17/11 21
23 .
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ID  [Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessore| Res [ber 11| November 1| November 21 | December 11 ]
24 | HISTORIC COURTHOUSE RENOVATIONS 3RD FLOOR 383 days Mon 3/1/10 Wed 8/17/11 " e
25 DESIGN PHASE T S o o {50 days| Mon 31140 Fri 9/24%{
26 PERMIT ' o - o o 30 days Mon 9/27/10 Fri 14/5/10 |25
27 BIDDING o o ' ” ' ~ 45days, Mon 14/15/10  Fri 1/14/11
28 CONSTRUCTION PHASE (upon completion of the 2nd floor) - 150 days Mon 1/17/11 Fri 8112/11 27
29 FACILITY AND OCCUPANCY ' 3 days; Mon 8/15/11 Wed 8/17/11|28
30 :
3T HISTORIC COURTHOUSE EXTERIOR BUILDING ENVELOP RENOVATIONS 383 days Mon 3/1/10 Wed 811711 ”
32 DESIGN PHASE ' 150 days Mon 3/1/10 Fri 9/24/10 .
33 1 PERMIT 30 days Mon 9/27/10 Fri 11/6/10 32
34 BIDDING 45 days Mon 11/16/10 Fri 1/14/11
35 CONSTRUCTION PHASE ' 150 days Mon 4/17/11 Fri 8/12/11 34
3% FAGILITY ' 3 days Mon 8/15/11 Wed 8/17/11 35
37 | |
3 | COURTHOUSE SECURITY VESTIBULE \ RESTROOMS AND SECURITY DOORS FOR BOTH FACILITIES 618 days Tue 7/1/08 Thu 11/11/10
39 DESIGN PHASE 229 daysi Tue 7/1/08 Fri 5/15/09 |
40 PERMIT | 5 days? Mon 5/18/09 Fri 5/22/09 i 39
41 BIDDING 55 days Wed 7/29/09 Tue 10/13/09 39
|
42 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 260 days ‘ Wed 11/4/09 Tue 11/2/10 141
43 FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY 7 days Wed 11/3/10 Thu 11/11/10 | 42
: |
44 ‘ |
45| JAIL EXPANSION PROJECT INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING FACILITIES: - CORRECTION ACTION PLAN 150 days% Mon 10/4/10 Fri 4/29/11 B i e s RO R
46 ' | l
Project: JUDICIAL SCHEDULE Task Progress Summary External Tasks Deadiine
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ID | Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors| Res |ber 11 __ | November 1 | November 21 [December 1
Nan 10/7110/24110/31 1177 \221211912/28
47 | IMMEDIATE NEEDS POD FACILITY 150 days Mon 10/4/10 Fri 4/29111 i
48 | CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES — CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN 150 days . Mon 10/4/10 Fri 4/29/11
49 |180 BED HOUSING FACILITY 150 days | Mon 10/4/10 Fri 4129111
! .
50 CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES — CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN ) 150 days Mon 10/4/10 Fri 4/29/11
57 |KITCHEN FACILITY 150 days ' Mon 10/4110 Fri 4/29/11 '
52 CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES — CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN 150 days | Mon 10/4/10 Fri 4/29/11 |
| |
83 | INTAKE & RELEASE FACILITY 150 days Mon 10/4/10 Fri 4120111 1
54 CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES — CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN 160 days | Mon 10/4/10 Fri 4/29/11
55 IVIDEO VISITATION 150 days Mon 10/4/10 Fri 4/29/11 |
56 CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES ~ CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN 150 days Mon 10/4/10 Fri 4/20/11 '
57 ?
|
58 (1988 MAIN JAIL RENOVATION 391 days | Mon 1/18/10 Mon 7/18/11 w
59 RFP FOR A/E SERVICES 61 days| Mon 1/18/10 Mon 4/1 2;103
60 SCBOCC AWARD A/E CONTRACT 1 day Tue 4/13/10 Tue 4/13/10 159
61 DESIGN PHASE 143 days Wed 4/14/10 Fri 10/29/10 60
62 RFP FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR 50 days Mon 11/15/10 Fri 1/21/11
| |
63 SCBOCC AWARD CONTRACT 1 dayi Mon 1/24/11 Mon 1/24/11 3_62
64 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 120 daysé Tue 1/25/11 Mon 7/11/11 é63
. | :
65 FACILITY SET-UP AND CCCUPANCY 5 days Tue 7/12/11 Mon 7/18/11 ;64
66 : !
67 "THE VILLAGES SUMTER COUNTY SERVICE CENTER & LIBRARY FACILITY 610 days: Mon 5/26/08 Fri 9/24/10
68 PRELIM - STAFF PROGRAM 110 days Mon 5/26/08 Fri 10f24/08§
69 AJE RFP 52 days Mon 2/16/09 Tue 4/28/09 68
Project: JUDICIAL SCHEDULE Task Progress Summary External Tas!;s Deadline <
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1D | Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors| Res [ber 11 | November 1 | November 21 | December 11 .
Nan [0/1771072410/31[ 1177 1114111214 11/28] 12/5 12/1212/1912/26]
70 AJE PROGRAM 15 days | Wed 4/29/09 Tue 5/19/09' 69 : ' |
71 SECHEMATIC DESIGN - N - 20 days"i"" Wed 5/20/09 Tue6/16/09,70
| i
72 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 30 days : Wed 6/17/09 Tue 7/28/09 71
73 CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND SPECS B 60 days Wed 7/29/09  Tue 10/20/08 72
74 PERMIT 15 days?  Wed 10/21/08  Tue 11/10/09 73
75 BIDDING 22 days | Fri 10/30/09 Tue 12/8/09 74
76 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 190.5 days! Tue 12/8/09 Tue 8/31/10 75
77 FAGCILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY PHASE 1 1 dayg Fri 9/17/10 Fri 9/17/10 76
78 OCCUPANCY PHASE 2 1 day, Fri 9/24/10 Fri 9/24/10
75 | |
80 |FIRE STATION # 22 BUSHNELL - PROTOTYPE 461 days| Tue 8/18/09 Tue 5/24/11
81 RFP FOR A/E SERVICES 35 days I Tue 8/18/09 Mon 10/5/09
82 SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LIST 1 dayg Tue 10/13/09 Tue 10/13/09 |
83 AJE PRESENTATIONS 1 day Fri 10/23/09 Fri 10/23/09 |82
84 SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION 1 day-i Tue 10/27/09 Tue 10/27/09183
85 STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS 5 days Wed 10/28/09 Tue 11/3/09 84
86 SCBOCC APPROVE CONTRACT 1 day | Tue 11/10/09 Tie 11/10/09 1
87 NOTICE TO PROCEED 1 dayg Wed 11/11/09  Wed 11/11/09 86
88 DESIGN PHASE 78 days Thu 11/12/09 Mon 3/1/10' 87
89 RFP PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR 39 days | Thu 4/8/10 Tue 6/1/10
90 SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW 5 days | Wed 6/2/10 Tue 6/8/10 89
91 SCBOCC CONTRACT APPROVAL 1 day Tue 10/12/10 Tue 10/12/10 |
92 Wed 10/13/10 Thu 5/19/11 ?9@

CONSTRUCTION PHASE

157 days -
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D | Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors[Res |ber 11 | November { | November 21 | December 11_]
Nan 10/1710/2410/31114/7 11/1411/2111/28] 12/6 12/1212/1912/26]
93 FACILITY SET - UP AND OCCUPANCY 3 days Fri 5/20/11 Tue 5/24/11,92 : : : : :
94 - -
9 |FIRE STATION # 31 WILDWOOD - RENOVATION PENDING VE ACTION 476 days Tue 8/18/09 Tue 6M14/11
96 RFP FOR A/E SERVICES : 35 daysi Tue 8/18/09 Mon 10/5/09
97 SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LIST 1 day i “Tue 10/13/09 Tue 10/13/09 ii '
98 AJE PRESENTATIONS 1day Fri 10/23/09 Fri 10/23/09
99 ‘SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION 1 dayi Tue 10/27/09 Tue 10/27/09
100 STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS 5 days Wed 10/28/09 Tue 11/3/09 99
101 SCBOCC APPROVE A/ ECONTRACT 1 day Tue 11/10/09 Tue 11/10/09
102 NOTICE TO PROCEED 1 day% Wed 11/11/09  Wed 11/11/09; 101
103 DESIGN PHASE 78 days_ Thu 11/12/09 Mon 3/1/101102
104 RFP PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR 39 daysé Thu 4/8/10 Tue 6/1/10
105 SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW 5 daysi Mon 6/28/10 Fri 7/2/10
106 SCBOGC CONTRACT APPROVAL 66 days Tue 9/14/10 Tue 12/14/10
107 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 127 daysé Wed 12/15/10 Thu 6/9/11| 106
108 FACILITY SET - UP AND OCCUPANCY 3 days Fri6/10/11 Tue 6/14/11 107
110 |FIRE STATION # 32 OXFORD - RENOVATION - PENDING STATUS 606 days Tue 8/18/09 Tue 12/13/11 j
111 RFP FOR A/E SERVICES 35 days Tue 8/18/09 Mon 10/5/091
112 SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LIST 1 dayi Tue 10/13/09 Tue 10/1 3/09j
113 AJE PRESENTATIONS 1 day Fri 10/23/09 Fri 10/23/09
114 SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION 1 day, Tue 10/27/09 Tue 10/27/09
15 STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS 6 daysi Wed 10/28/09 Tue 11/3/09 114
|
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ID Task Name Buration Start Finish Predecessors | Res jher 11 [ November 1 |November 21 | December 11|
Nan 10/17110/2410/21[11/7 11/1411/2111/28]12/5 1211212/1912/26]
116 SCBOCC APPROVE A/E CONTRACT 1 day Tue 11/10/09 Tue 11/10/09 : : | : |
117 7 NOTICE TO PROCEED ’ -  fday:  Wed 11/11/09  Wed 11/11/08 116
- DESIGN BriASE—— 78 days g TS T 5T 1011 ,
78 RFP PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRAGTOR 39 days Thu 4/8/10 Tue 6/1/10}118
120 SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW ) 5 days Mon 6/28/10 Fri 7/2/10 119
121 SCBOCC GC CONTRACT APPROVAL '1'”'&ay; Tue 10/12/10 Tue 10/12/10 | 120
122 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 127 days; Wed 6/15/11 Thu 12/8/11,108
123 FACILITY SET - UP AND OCCUPANCY 3 days Fri 12/9/11 Tue 12/13/11 122
124
125 | FIRE STATION # 33 - COLEMAN - PROTOTYPE 460 days Tue 8/18/09 Mon 5/23/11
126 RFP FOR A/E SERVICES 35 days Tue 8/18/09 Mon 10/5/09 |
127 SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TQ SHORT LIST 1"day‘ Tue 10/13/09 Tue 10/13/09f
128 AJE PRESENTATIONS 1 day Fi 10/23/09 Fri 10/23/09
129 SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION 5 days Tue 10/27/09 Mon 11/2/09 1128
130 STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS 1 day Wed 10/28/09  Wed 10/28/09
131 SCBOCC APPROVE A\E CONTRACT 1 day Tue 10/12/10 Tue 10/12/10 | 130
132 NOTICE TO PROCEED 1 day Wed 11/11/09  Wed 11/11/09 131
133 DESIGN PHASE 78 daysé Thu 11/12/09 Mon 3/1/10} 132
134 RFP PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR. 39 days | Thu 4/8/10 Tue 6/110 133
135 SELECTION COMMVITTEE REVIEW 5 daysg Mon 6/28/10 Fri 7/2/10% 134
136 SCBOCC CONTRACT APPROVAL 1 dayi Tue 10112/10 Tue 10/12/10 135
137 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 154 days? Wed 10/13/10 Mon 5/16/11 136
i |
138 FACILITY SET - UP AND OCCUPANCY 5 daysi Tue 5/17/11 Mon 5/23/11 | 137
| |
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